INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5291/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2014 in CRLMP No. 1356/2013,12/02/2014 in CRLMP No. 1356/2013 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

NARAYAN CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice.

Further proceedings and operation of the order dated

30th

November, 2012 passed in C.P. Case No.545 of 2012 by Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class, Dhanbad shall remain stayed, pending further orders from this Court.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) No.3127 of 2014.

Signature Not Verified (MAHABIR SINGH) Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

Mahabir Singh Date: 2014.07.30 17:13:59 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason: