SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3127/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2014 in CRMP No. 329/2013 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

SAMARPAN CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5291/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and)

Date: 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Jha, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Jha, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Waqvas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post the matters on $4^{\mbox{\tiny th}}$ February, 2015 for final disposal.

In the meantime, the State may replace Page 45 of the paper books.

Interim order passed on 25.04.2014 shall continue.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Suman Jain)
Court Master